

**Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited**

Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066 ,2228064

Website: <http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in>

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E\_mail :edpssrmsc@rajasthan.gov.in

Ref. No.:- F .02 (165)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S (MD)/NIB-06/2024/ 3507

Dated:- 30/3/2024

**Corrigendum - I**

**Subject:- Amendment in bid quantity , BoQ & Extension of date for bid submission & opening of technical bid.**

Ref. No.: F .02 (165)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S (MD)/NIB-06/2024/3439

Dated:-09.03.2024

The following amendments are made:-

S. No	Existing in Annexure VIII bid quantity , BoQ & Extension of date for bid submission & opening of technical bid.	Amendment in Annexure VIII bid quantity , BoQ & Extension of date for bid submission & opening of technical bid.																								
1	<p><b>Existing Date</b></p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Last date and time of submission of online bids</td> <td>02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM</td> </tr> <tr> <td>EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically</td> <td>02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Date and time of opening of Online technical bids</td> <td>03.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.</td> </tr> </table>	Last date and time of submission of online bids	02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM	EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically	02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM	Date and time of opening of Online technical bids	03.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.	<p><b>Amended Date</b></p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Last date and time of submission of online bids</td> <td>23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM</td> </tr> <tr> <td>EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically</td> <td>23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Date and time of opening of Online technical bids</td> <td>24.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.</td> </tr> </table>	Last date and time of submission of online bids	23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM	EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically	23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM	Date and time of opening of Online technical bids	24.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.												
Last date and time of submission of online bids	02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM																									
EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically	02.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM																									
Date and time of opening of Online technical bids	03.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.																									
Last date and time of submission of online bids	23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM																									
EMD, Tender fees, RISL fees, Empanelment Fees through challan and Physically	23.04.2024 up to 06:00 PM																									
Date and time of opening of Online technical bids	24.04.2024 at 11:00 A.M.																									
2	<p><b>Annexure VIII existing Qty.</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Tender S. No</th> <th>Drug/ Item Code</th> <th>Quantity</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>NES8</td> <td>1,50,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>NES9</td> <td>2,00,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>NES 11</td> <td>3,00,000</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Tender S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Quantity	3	NES8	1,50,000	4	NES9	2,00,000	6	NES 11	3,00,000	<p><b>Annexure VIII amended Qty.</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Tender S. No</th> <th>Drug/ Item Code</th> <th>Quantity</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>NES8</td> <td>1,96,800</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>NES9</td> <td>2,40,750</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>NES 11</td> <td>3,22,800</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Tender S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Quantity	3	NES8	1,96,800	4	NES9	2,40,750	6	NES 11	3,22,800
Tender S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Quantity																								
3	NES8	1,50,000																								
4	NES9	2,00,000																								
6	NES 11	3,00,000																								
Tender S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Quantity																								
3	NES8	1,96,800																								
4	NES9	2,40,750																								
6	NES 11	3,22,800																								
3	<p><b>Annexure VIII, existing BoQ</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S. No</th> <th>Drug/ Item Code</th> <th>Packing unit</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>NE32 A</td> <td>Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>NE32 B</td> <td>Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Packing unit	1	NE32 A	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box	2	NE32 B	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box	<p><b>Annexure VIII, Amended BoQ</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S. No</th> <th>Drug/ Item Code</th> <th>Packing unit</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>NE32 A</td> <td>Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>NE32 B</td> <td>Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units box (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Packing unit	1	NE32 A	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)	2	NE32 B	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units box (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)						
S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Packing unit																								
1	NE32 A	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box																								
2	NE32 B	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units or 40 filters per box																								
S. No	Drug/ Item Code	Packing unit																								
1	NE32 A	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)																								
2	NE32 B	Packing Unit – Filter should have individual packing with bulk box pack. Quantity should be in multiple of 05 units box (Rate should be quoted for Each Filter)																								

**Note:-**

- Rest of the terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Executive Director (Proc.)  
RMSCL  
**Signature valid**

RajKaj Ref  
6409671



Digitally signed by Harish Kumar Lalwani  
Designation : Executive Director Procurement  
Date: 2024.03.30 16:24:28 IST  
Reason: Approved